in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00); 5) 

purchases from KB Vacuum Solutions, LLC, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($100,000.00); 6) purchases from Ferguson Waterworks, in an amount not to exceed 

Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00); 7) purchases from Sunbelt Rentals in an amount not to 

exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.  Notwithstanding the limitations 

imposed upon the Village Manager pursuant to the Village’s Purchasing Procedures Ordinance,